* Compliancy will be assessed frequently and on an ongoing basis to maintain brand conformity.
* The Franchisee shall be obliged to conduct a revamp in the 1st (first) month of the 3rd (third) year of trading
with this Agreement, or any time after, up until the end of this Agreement, an amount of up to R150 000 (One
Hundred And Fifty Thousand Rand), may be invoiced to the Franchisee to be used for an aesthetic upgrade of
the store. This will not include tools and machinery.

What are the main assets of the business?

For the regional introductory offer of R650k vs the standard R1,2m (excl VAT), you obtain a full turnkey